United States Dollars	  - 	  18,826,707 	  4,859,496 	  - 	  114,584

		  Trade and other
		   receivables
		   Ringgit Malaysia	  9,563,882 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  6,954

		  Trade and other
		   payables
		   Ringgit Malaysia	  (2,657,232)	  (1,294,780)	  (300)	  - 	 (11,023)
		   United States Dollars	  - 	  - 	  (699,411)	  - 	  -

NoteS To The Financial StatemenTS
31 MARCH 2017 (cont’d)

132 MWE Holdings Berhad (5713-D)

ANNUAL REPORT 2017

44.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

	 (d)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign operations,
including United States, Singapore and Vietnam. The Group’s net investments in foreign operations are
not hedged as currency positions in USD and SGD are considered to be long-term in nature.

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the USD, SGD and VND exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the
Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

						   Group
								   2017 	 2016
						   Profit net of tax
						   (Decrease)/Increase
								   RM 	 RM

		  USD/RM		  -   strengthened 2%			   161,196 	  615,957
					   -   weakened 2%			   (161,196)	 (615,957)

		  SGD/RM		 -   strengthened 2%			   165,045 	  83,196
					   -   weakened 2%			   (165,045)	 (83,196)

		  VND/RM		 -   strengthened 2%			   291,852 	  350,639
					   -   weakened 2%			   (291,852)	 (350,639)

	 (e)	 Market price risk

	 Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

	 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The
quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on the Bursa Malaysia. These instruments are classified as
other investments (Note 12). The Group does not have exposure to commodity price risk.

	 The Group’s objective is to manage investment returns and equity price risk using a mix of investment